

Agenda for Eagleville City Council Meeting

108 South Main Street Eagleville City Hall Thursday, October 26, 2023 7:00 p.m.

PRIOR TO MEETING, PLEASE SILENCE ALL ELECTRONIC EQUIPMENT

- 1) MAYOR'S WELCOME and CALL TO ORDER Mayor Chad Leeman
- 2) ROLL CALL City Recorder
- 3) **INVOCATION/PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE**
- 4) ADOPTION OF THE AGENDA
- **5)** <u>CITIZENS' INPUT</u> Any Citizen shall be given up to three (3) minutes to address City Council on any issue. When the Mayor asks, please raise your hand if you wish to speak.
- 6) ADOPTION OF THE CONSENT AGENDA
 - a. Approval of Minutes Work Session September 5, 2023
 Council Meeting September 19, 2023
 Special Work Session September 25, 2023
 b. Financial Report August 2023 and September 2023
- 7) MAYOR AND COUNCIL PRESENTATIONS

a.

- 8) **DEPARTMENT REPORTS**
- 9) <u>CITY MANAGER REPORT</u>
- 10) OLD BUSINESS
- 11) New Business
 - a) Approve or Deny Ordinance No. 2023-004 Municipal Floodplain Zoning Ordinance adopted for the Purpose of Amending the City of Eagleville, Tennessee Municipal Zoning Ordinance regulating Development within the Corporate Limits of Eagleville, Tennessee, to Minimize Danger to Life and Property Due to Flooding, and to Maintain Eligibility for Participation in the National Flood Insurance Program. (First Reading)
 - b) Approve or Deny ORDINANCE NO. 2023-008 ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF EAGLEVILLE, TENNESSEE ADOPTING BY REFERENCE STATE TRAFFIC OFFENSES AND RULES OF THE ROAD AND AMENDING TITLE 15, CHAPTER 1. (First Reading)
 - c) Approve or Deny Motion Allowing City Manager, City Finance Consultant, City Recorder and City Accountant to Manage City Funds by Allocating Transfers Between Savings Accounts (General Fund, State Street Aid, Sewer Fund, Capital Projects Fund, and Debt Service Fund) to Money Markets, LGIP Accounts or CDs in General Accordance with Spreadsheet Presented to Council and to be Attached to Minutes as a Record.

- d) Approve or Deny Adoption of City Seal
- e) **To be Deferred to Next Meeting**: Approve or Deny Interlocal Agreement Between Rutherford County, Tennessee and the City of Eagleville for Building Inspection Services

12) MAYOR'S AND COUNCIL'S CLOSING REMARKS

13) ADJOURNMENT